=OP \$190.00 259063

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FullTilt Asset Management Company		05/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMV Financial Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Wellington Street West, 22nd Floor	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J 2N7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590630	
Registration Number:	2587864	DOES YOUR FRONT END KNOW WHAT YOUR BACK END IS DOING?
Registration Number:	2595940	DYNAMIC RATIONALIZATION
Registration Number:	2684685	FULLTILT
Registration Number:	2572972	FULLTILT
Registration Number:	2634296	I-ACCEL
Registration Number:	2645122	INTELLIGENT ACCELERATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)238-0575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (717) 255-1195

Email: newmana@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anne D. Newman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0037

900078894

Address Line 1: 100 Market Str. Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PE	eet, Suite 200 ENNSYLVANIA 17101-2044
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121645.2
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne D. Newman
Signature:	/annednewman/
Date:	06/08/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=FAMC_Conf of SI#page1.tif source=FAMC_Conf of SI#page2.tif source=FAMC_Conf of SI#page3.tif source=FAMC_Conf of SI#page4.tif	

source=FAMC_Conf of SI#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0038

CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a Security Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the

"SA") dated May 25, 2007, between FullTilt Asset Management Company, a Delaware

corporation ("FullTilt"), whose full post office address is 1400 Liberty Ridge Drive, Suite 100,

Wayne, Pennsylvania, 19087, and MMV Financial Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "MMV"), a

specialty finance corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office

address is 95 Wellington Street West, 22nd Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2N7, and for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and

acknowledged, Full Tilt confirms that it has granted to MMV a security interest, lien and charge

in all of FullTilt's right, title and interest in and to the assets listed on the Schedule attached

hereto, including, without limitation, the copyrights, trademarks, patents and trademark and

patent applications and registrations listed therein, and in and to any and all continuations,

continuations-in-part, updates, developments, divisions, reissues and re-examinations which

issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by MMV, strictly subject to the terms of the

SA.

EXECUTED this 25th day of May, 2007.

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0039

SCHEDULE OF ASSETS

See attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0040

PATENTS

United States

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status	Inventors
10/739,288	12-19-2003			Published	Matson et al.
09/741,766	12-21-2000	6,668,254	12-23- 2003	Issued	Matson et al.
11/798,373	5-14-2007	~ ~		Pending	Matson et al.

Canada

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventors
2432919	11/26/2001			Matson, et al.

Europe

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventors
01310128.2	11/26/2001	1227411			Matson, et al.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0041

TRADEMARKS

US Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date
Design Only	Registered	2590630	7/17/00
			7/9/02
DOES YOUR FRONT END KNOW WHAT	Registered	2587864	1/16/01
YOUR BACK END IS DOING			7/2/02
DYNAMIC RATIONALIZATION	Registered	2595940	5/23/01
	***		7/16/02
FULLTILT	Registered	2684685	3/31/00
	And the state of t		2/4/03
FULLTILT & Design	Registered	2572972	7/17/00
			5/28/02
I-ACCEL	Registered	2634296	1/16/01
			10/15/02
INTELLIGENT ACCELERATION	Registered	2645122	7/7/00
			11/5/02

Foreign Trademarks

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	Appl. No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date
FULLTILT	Canada	Registered	1191076 TMA632019	9/18/03 2/4/05
FULLTILT	European Union	Registered	3343464	9/9/03 1/19/05
FULLTILT & Design	European Union	Registered	2390359	9/17/01 10/21/02
I-ACCEL	European Union	Registered	2390433	9/17/01 10/15/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0042

Common Law Trademarks

1	TRADEMARK
I	PERFECT PRODUCT SUITE
Ì	QUICKSTART

Domain Name Registrations

DOMAIN NAME	
fulltilt.com	
fulltitlsolutions.com	
fulltiltinc.com	
i-accel.com	
pim-library.com	
pim-lilbrary.com	
pimuniversity.com	

RECORDED: 06/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0043